Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 13 - 14, 2019 - 980 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 34% 33% 28% 31% 39% 35% 39% 10% 29% 38%
Off on the wrong track 55% 55% 55% 55% 51% 57% 51% 62% 51% 76% 56% 48%
Not sure 11% 9% 11% 12% 21% 12% 10% 3% 10% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (782) (429) (551) (226) (225) (353) (176) (640) (128) (137) (75)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 15% 29% 65% 11% 70% 28% 36% 38% 33% 32% 38% 28%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 52% 24% 85% 21% 61% 56% 49% 57% 56% 52% 58%
Not sure 11% 4% 18% 11% 4% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (980) (361) (378) (241) (351) (257) (378) (266) (198) (208) (233) (389) (150)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 29% 22% 19% 21% 28% 33% 31% 7% 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 17% 20% 15% 24% 21% 13% 21% 4% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 9% 13% 12% 8% 6% 9% 12% 7% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 37% 41% 38% 36% 38% 47% 35% 70% 34% 33%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 7% 15% 8% 5% 1% 5% 6% 18% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (782) (429) (551) (226) (225) (353) (176) (640) (128) (137) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 6% 20% 59% 4% 63% 17% 27% 33% 23% 30% 28% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 22% 27% 6% 26% 20% 15% 22% 16% 15% 21% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 5% 7% 6% 1% 14% 6% 13% 7% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 33% 6% 80% 5% 42% 43% 36% 42% 42% 36% 39%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 3% 2% 1% 10% 2% 3% 7% 6% 5% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (361) (378) (241) (351) (257) (378) (266) (198) (208) (233) (389) (150)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 26% 30% 21% 38% 20% 20% 32% 26% * 31% 19%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 59% 54% 58% 34% 55% 64% 59% 59% * 45% 45%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% 15% 15% 21% 27% 25% 16% 8% 16% * 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (393) (317) (182) (211) (64) (96) (154) (79) (298) (13) (52) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 11% 17% 36% 13% 28% 18% 28% 28% 29% 24% 25% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of
the things he has done 56% 57% 60% 53% 51% 62% 56% 58% 60% 50% 65% 57% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% 32% 23% 12% 35% 10% 26% 14% 12% 21% 11% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (393) (46) (147) (200) (36) (227) (126) (99) (100) (77) (88) (176) (52)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 55% 44% 59% 48% 46% 57% 55% 49% 64% 63% 32%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 38% 50% 31% 48% 44% 33% 38% 42% 31% 26% 59%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 6% 10% 4% 9% 11% 8% 9% 5% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (527) (438) (225) (302) (132) (116) (184) (95) (311) (108) (67) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 61% 43% 23% 63% * 54% 46% 56% 50% 56% 51% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 34% 48% 50% 32% * 38% 42% 40% 40% 36% 42% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% 28% 5% * 8% 12% 4% 10% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (527)  (307)  (189)  (31) (306) (25) (223) (161) (88) (116) (135) (193)  (83)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — .....BY THE WAY, DON'T CALL ME AGAIN, I'LL CALL YOU WHEN YOU’VE DONE WHAT I’'VE ASKED.” A
reminder, that wasn’t just stupid, it was FALSE. @greggutfeld @GregGutfeldShow @FoxNews | never said this. Schiff made it up and read it to
Congress & the American People. End Witch Hunt!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 13% 11% 11% 24% 26% 22% 7% 12% 19%
Good 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 1% 8% 9%
OK 21% 16% 21% 20% 27% 28% 19% 9% 21% 9% 26% 24%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 19% 18% 17% 16% 15% 14% 25% 17% 21%
Terrible 34% 37% 32% 35% 34% 31% 31% 40% 30% 58% 36% 27%
Totals 102% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (769) (425) (533) (214) (220) (351) (173) (629) (124) (134) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 41% 1% 47% 13% 22% 21% 18% 21% 20% 14%
Good 11% 3% 9% 22% 3% 19% 9% 9% 14% 1% 9% 12% 8%
OK 21% 10% 27% 25% 8% 23% 23% 16% 19% 17% 17% 21% 32%
Bad 17% 22% 18% 8% 20% 7% 21% 17% 13% 19% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 5% 67% 4% 34% 37% 33% 36% 35% 32% 31%
Totals 102% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (958)  (357)  (364)  (237)  (347)  (251)  (370) (262) (194) (205) (227) (383)  (143)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — "Congressman Adam Schiff, who when seeing the REAL Ukraine phone call Transcript decided he’d better
make up one of his own. ‘I'm going to say this only SEVEN times, so you better listen good. | want you to MAKE UP DIRT ON MY POLITICAL
OPPONENT, UNDERSTAND, LOTS OF IT, AND.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 13% 11% 11% 24% 26% 22% 7% 12% 19%
Good 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 1% 8% 9%
OK 21% 16% 21% 20% 27% 28% 19% 9% 21% 9% 26% 24%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 19% 18% 17% 16% 15% 14% 25% 17% 21%
Terrible 34% 37% 32% 35% 34% 31% 31% 40% 30% 58% 36% 27%
Totals 102% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (769) (425) (533) (214) (220) (351) (173) (629) (124) (134) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 41% 1% 47% 13% 22% 21% 18% 21% 20% 14%
Good 11% 3% 9% 22% 3% 19% 9% 9% 14% 1% 9% 12% 8%
OK 21% 10% 27% 25% 8% 23% 23% 16% 19% 17% 17% 21% 32%
Bad 17% 22% 18% 8% 20% 7% 21% 17% 13% 19% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 5% 67% 4% 34% 37% 33% 36% 35% 32% 31%
Totals 102% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (958)  (357)  (364)  (237)  (347)  (251)  (370) (262) (194) (205) (227) (383)  (143)
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5C. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — CHINA HAS ALREADY BEGUN AGRICULTURAL PURCHASES FROM OUR GREAT PATRIOT FARMERS &
RANCHERS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 25% 17% 12% 14% 26% 29% 25% 7% 12% 23%
Good 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16% 7% 7% 20%
OK 30% 27% 28% 32% 29% 36% 29% 25% 30% 32% 27% 25%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 15% 18% 18% 12% 13% 14% 19% 18% 10%
Terrible 21% 21% 19% 22% 26% 19% 19% 20% 15% 35% 36% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (956) (768) (421) (535) (216) (220) (347) (173) (627) (126) (134) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 20% 45% 2% 48% 15% 24% 24% 18% 25% 21% 18%
Good 14% 7% 12% 25% 5% 25% 13% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 10%
OK 30% 29% 34% 24% 33% 20% 34% 26% 26% 36% 21% 29% 36%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 3% 22% 6% 14% 18% 15% 10% 19% 17% 10%
Terrible 21% 35% 21% 2% 38% 1% 24% 17% 22% 23% 19% 19% 26%
Totals 101% 9%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (956)  (355) (362) (239)  (347)  (252) (369) (264) (194) (204) (225) (385) (142




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 13 - 14, 2019 - 980 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — ....I agreed not to increase Tariffs from 25% to 30% on October 15th. They will remain at 25%. The
relationship with China is very good. We will finish out the large Phase One part of the deal, then head directly into Phase Two. The Phase One
Deal can be finalized & signed soon!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 23% 13% 12% 10% 23% 25% 21% 8% 12% 14%
Good 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 13% 16% 17% 6% 7% 24%
OK 27% 24% 27% 27% 25% 34% 29% 18% 27% 24% 33% 25%
Bad 16% 18% 12% 20% 18% 19% 13% 16% 15% 22% 15% 14%
Terrible 24% 24% 24% 24% 28% 21% 22% 25% 19% 40% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (771) (424) (535) (217) (221) (348) (173) (630) (124) (135) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 17% 39% 2% 42% 14% 21% 19% 16% 22% 18% 14%
Good 15% 5% 16% 27% 4% 27% 11% 13% 24% 12% 16% 17% 13%
OK 27% 23% 32% 26% 22% 23% 33% 23% 19% 31% 19% 28% 33%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 5% 29% 5% 17% 20% 15% 17% 20% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 43% 21% 3% 44% 2% 26% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (959)  (358)  (362)  (239)  (348)  (254)  (368) (263) (197) (207) (226) (383)  (143)
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5E. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — My deal with China is that they will IMMEDIATELY start buying very large quantities of our Agricultural
Product, not wait until the deal is signed over the next 3 or 4 weeks. THEY HAVE ALREADY STARTED! Likewise financial services and other deal
aspects, start preparing....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 23% 13% 12% 10% 23% 25% 21% 8% 12% 14%
Good 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 13% 16% 17% 6% 7% 24%
OK 27% 24% 27% 27% 25% 34% 29% 18% 27% 24% 33% 25%
Bad 16% 18% 12% 20% 18% 19% 13% 16% 15% 22% 15% 14%
Terrible 24% 24% 24% 24% 28% 21% 22% 25% 19% 40% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (771) (424) (535) (217) (221) (348) (173) (630) (124) (135) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 17% 39% 2% 42% 14% 21% 19% 16% 22% 18% 14%
Good 15% 5% 16% 27% 4% 27% 11% 13% 24% 12% 16% 17% 13%
OK 27% 23% 32% 26% 22% 23% 33% 23% 19% 31% 19% 28% 33%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 5% 29% 5% 17% 20% 15% 17% 20% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 43% 21% 3% 44% 2% 26% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (959)  (358)  (362)  (239)  (348)  (254)  (368) (263) (197) (207) (226) (383)  (143)
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5F. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — The Democrats are going to lose a lot of House Seats because of their Fraudulent use of Impeachment.
Schiff fabricated phone call, a crime. Democrat Senate Seats will also be put at risk, even some that were supposedly safe. Look at Louisiana
last night, North Carolina last week!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 25% 14% 14% 13% 24% 26% 24% 3% 15% 17%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 1% 13% 14% 3% 5% 17%
OK 19% 15% 19% 20% 23% 26% 20% 8% 19% 11% 27% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 17% 17% 16% 13% 15% 26% 15% 15%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 34% 34% 30% 30% 40% 28% 56% 38% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (770) (422) (537) (216) (220) (348) (175) (630) (124) (134) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 17% 45% 1% 48% 14% 20% 23% 18% 22% 23% 11%
Good 12% 3% 1% 25% 3% 23% 9% 12% 15% 10% 15% 13% 9%
OK 19% 12% 25% 21% 9% 18% 22% 18% 15% 19% 14% 19% 29%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 21% 7% 19% 16% 15% 17% 14% 17% 16%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 3% 66% 3% 35% 34% 32% 36% 35% 29% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (959)  (359)  (364)  (236)  (346)  (255)  (368) (263) (195) (204) (228) (382)  (145)
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5G. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — Happy Birthday @USNavy! https://t.co/HOINgAdogV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 37% 35% 33% 23% 23% 41% 44% 39% 17% 24% 29%
Good 18% 20% 18% 18% 21% 21% 16% 15% 20% 14% 9% 25%
OK 32% 29% 32% 31% 29% 34% 32% 31% 30% 37% 34% 32%
Bad 6% 5% 5% 7% 11% 10% 3% 2% 4% 11% 12% 2%
Terrible 11% 9% 10% 11% 17% 12% 8% 8% 7% 20% 22% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (956) (770) (422) (534) (216) (220) (345) (175) (627) (126) (132) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 34% 12% 32% 65% 10% 71% 29% 35% 37% 35% 37% 34% 27%
Good 18% 21% 18% 15% 22% 17% 17% 19% 21% 20% 21% 18% 10%
OK 32% 43% 33% 16% 47% 9% 37% 28% 24% 32% 28% 30% 40%
Bad 6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Terrible 11% 16% 12% 2% 15% 1% 1% 9% 12% 7% 10% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (956)  (358)  (359)  (239)  (346)  (255)  (366) (264) (196) (203) (227) (383)  (143)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — We have become a far greater Economic Power than ever before, and we are using that power for WORLD
PEACE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 15% 13% 13% 22% 23% 21% 8% 15% 15%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 5% 4% 14%
OK 26% 20% 24% 27% 24% 36% 27% 12% 25% 20% 31% 33%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 16% 11% 14% 14% 20% 14% 13%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 24% 26% 36% 24% 47% 36% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (954) (768) (421) (533) (212) (222) (350) (170) (627) (122) (133) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 18% 39% 1% 44% 13% 19% 21% 16% 22% 20% 11%
Good 13% 6% 12% 25% 4% 27% 11% 11% 18% 14% 14% 12% 13%
OK 26% 17% 31% 28% 18% 21% 29% 24% 19% 24% 19% 28% 33%
Bad 15% 24% 12% 5% 22% 5% 14% 16% 15% 13% 19% 13% 13%
Terrible 29% 50% 27% 3% 55% 3% 33% 30% 27% 32% 27% 27% 31%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (954) (359) (360) (235) (347) (251) (368) (260) (195) (203) (227) (381) (143)
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51. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — Where’s Hunter? He has totally disappeared! Now looks like he has raided and scammed even more
countries! Media is AWOL.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 24% 12% 9% 11% 22% 26% 20% 7% 14% 16%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 15% 9% 7% 13% 1% 6% 17%
OK 20% 15% 18% 22% 22% 26% 21% 9% 21% 10% 28% 17%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 20% 20% 18% 16% 16% 16% 28% 16% 17%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 35% 30% 32% 42% 30% 54% 37% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (954) (766) (421) (533) (213) (220) (349) (172) (626) (125) (132) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 17% 38% 1% 45% 13% 22% 16% 17% 21% 18% 12%
Good 11% 5% 9% 23% 4% 19% 6% 8% 22% 9% 14% 12% 9%
OK 20% 7% 26% 27% 6% 23% 24% 15% 14% 15% 13% 23% 31%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 7% 20% 9% 22% 17% 13% 23% 16% 17% 13%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 5% 69% 4% 36% 38% 34% 37% 37% 30% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (954) (358) (361) (235) (347) (251) (368) (260) (196) (204) (225) (382) (143)
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5J. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — Dealing with @LindseyGrahamSC and many members of Congress, including Democrats, about imposing
powerful Sanctions on Turkey. Treasury is ready to go, additional legislation may be sought. There is great consensus on this. Turkey has asked
that it not be done. Stay tuned!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 12% 1% 9% 20% 20% 19% 2% 14% 9%
Good 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 3% 11% 20%
OK 31% 27% 31% 32% 30% 39% 33% 22% 34% 26% 30% 23%
Bad 16% 18% 13% 20% 20% 15% 15% 17% 15% 26% 11% 26%
Terrible 25% 25% 25% 25% 26% 26% 22% 27% 21% 43% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (952) (770) (423) (529) (212) (219) (348) (173) (627) (123) (131) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 36% 2% 38% 11% 17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 11%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 3% 24% 7% 12% 14% 7% 11% 15% 10%
OK 31% 25% 36% 32% 23% 28% 37% 28% 27% 35% 26% 32% 35%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 5% 26% 8% 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 13% 18%
Terrible 25% 43% 24% 4% 45% 3% 27% 25% 25% 27% 23% 25% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (952)  (355)  (358)  (239)  (346)  (254)  (365) (261) (197) (204) (227) (378)  (143)
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5K. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — .....The Kurds and Turkey have been fighting for many years. Turkey considers the PKK the worst terrorists
of all. Others may want to come in and fight for one side or the other. Let them! We are monitoring the situation closely. Endless Wars!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 16% 20% 12% 13% 13% 17% 20% 18% 9% 14% 14%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 11% 15% 5% 4% 16%
OK 24% 20% 23% 26% 23% 31% 26% 15% 25% 14% 33% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 15% 15% 24% 13% 18%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 32% 31% 26% 29% 38% 27% 48% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (959) (771) (423) (536) (213) (220) (351) (175) (627) (126) (134) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 4% 14% 34% 2% 35% 13% 21% 12% 16% 18% 15% 14%
Good 13% 4% 10% 28% 3% 27% 8% 9% 25% 10% 16% 15% 8%
OK 24% 15% 30% 28% 13% 27% 27% 24% 14% 25% 17% 26% 31%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 6% 20% 7% 19% 14% 19% 16% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 4% 62% 4% 33% 32% 30% 34% 32% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (959) (357) (364) (238) (348) (252) (370) (263) (195) (205) (227) (384) (143)
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5L. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — Do you remember two years ago when Iraq was going to fight the Kurds in a different part of Syria. Many
people wanted us to fight with the Kurds against Iraq, who we just fought for. | said no, and the Kurds left the fight, twice. Now the same thing is
happening with Turkey......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 16% 20% 12% 13% 13% 17% 20% 18% 9% 14% 14%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 11% 15% 5% 4% 16%
OK 24% 20% 23% 26% 23% 31% 26% 15% 25% 14% 33% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 15% 15% 24% 13% 18%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 32% 31% 26% 29% 38% 27% 48% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (959) (771) (423) (536) (213) (220) (351) (175) (627) (126) (134) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 14% 34% 2% 35% 13% 21% 12% 16% 18% 15% 14%
Good 13% 4% 10% 28% 3% 27% 8% 9% 25% 10% 16% 15% 8%
OK 24% 15% 30% 28% 13% 27% 27% 24% 14% 25% 17% 26% 31%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 6% 20% 7% 19% 14% 19% 16% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 4% 62% 4% 33% 32% 30% 34% 32% 28% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (959) (357) (364) (238) (348) (252) (370) (263) (195) (205) (227) (384) (143)
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5M. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — Very smart not to be involved in the intense fighting along the Turkish Border, for a change. Those that
mistakenly got us into the Middle East Wars are still pushing to fight. They have no idea what a bad decision they have made. Why are they not
asking for a Declaration of War?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 15% 18% 9% 10% 9% 16% 19% 16% 2% 12% 10%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 6% 5% 25%
OK 25% 21% 24% 27% 27% 33% 26% 14% 26% 13% 33% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 16% 19% 19% 15% 13% 15% 26% 12% 15%
Terrible 31% 34% 29% 34% 30% 26% 29% 42% 27% 52% 37% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (770) (423) (536) (214) (221) (350) (174) (628) (124) (135) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 14% 2% 11% 32% 1% 32% 10% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 9%
Good 13% 5% 13% 25% 4% 25% 11% 12% 19% 12% 15% 14% 9%
OK 25% 13% 32% 31% 11% 31% 29% 23% 20% 27% 19% 26% 32%
Bad 16% 23% 16% 8% 19% 8% 14% 19% 18% 15% 16% 17% 18%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 3% 65% 4% 35% 31% 30% 34% 34% 28% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (959)  (359)  (362) (238)  (348)  (252)  (369) (262) (197) (206) (226) (383)  (144)
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5N. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — The Media is not talking about the big Republican victory last night in Louisiana where a sitting Democrat
Governor was forced into a runoff by not getting 50%. Big upset! Now @EddieRispone, who will be a great Governor, will win!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 13% 12% 9% 22% 20% 20% 1% 14% 11%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 19% 8% 15% 15% 7% 2% 19%
OK 25% 20% 24% 27% 28% 26% 30% 15% 25% 20% 33% 21%
Bad 18% 20% 17% 20% 22% 23% 14% 17% 17% 24% 18% 20%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 26% 24% 27% 33% 22% 47% 34% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (768) (422) (536) (215) (221) (348) (174) (626) (126) (134) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 14% 38% 1% 39% 12% 18% 15% 14% 18% 18% 12%
Good 13% 2% 11% 29% 1% 28% 8% 11% 22% 10% 16% 15% 8%
OK 25% 17% 34% 22% 15% 25% 30% 22% 21% 28% 17% 26% 34%
Bad 18% 32% 15% 5% 31% 5% 19% 23% 17% 19% 23% 15% 18%
Terrible 27% 46% 25% 5% 51% 3% 32% 26% 25% 29% 26% 27% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (958)  (359) (363) (236)  (346) (252) (369) (263) (195) (206) (226) (381)  (145)
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50. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — A despicable human being! https://t.co/3KpgUuRaXU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 13% 17% 7% 10% 6% 15% 16% 14% 3% 11% 9%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 13% 7% 6% 11% 2% 5% 19%
OK 23% 20% 23% 23% 24% 29% 22% 17% 24% 9% 31% 22%
Bad 20% 18% 17% 23% 18% 21% 22% 17% 20% 25% 13% 21%
Terrible 36% 39% 33% 38% 34% 30% 35% 44% 31% 60% 40% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (771) (423) (537) (214) (222) (351) (173) (630) (125) (133) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 12% 2% 9% 29% 1% 29% 9% 16% 12% 10% 16% 12% 8%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 2% 18% 7% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 5%
OK 23% 8% 27% 35% 9% 34% 23% 18% 24% 21% 17% 25% 29%
Bad 20% 22% 22% 13% 19% 16% 21% 22% 19% 23% 18% 19% 23%
Terrible 36% 64% 33% 4% 70% 4% 40% 35% 34% 35% 39% 34% 36%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (960)  (358) (363) (239)  (348)  (252)  (371) (261) (196) (205) (227) (384)  (144)
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5P. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — Congratulations to the Great State of Louisiana. A big night. You will soon have a new and wonderful
Governor,... https://t.co/PXZLMsCbeD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 21% 15% 15% 12% 22% 20% 21% 4% 15% 16%
Good 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 19% 14% 12% 16% 4% 9% 24%
OK 25% 21% 26% 25% 22% 34% 26% 17% 25% 28% 27% 23%
Bad 18% 19% 17% 19% 25% 14% 14% 23% 18% 23% 16% 18%
Terrible 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 21% 24% 27% 20% 41% 33% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (961) (773) (424) (537) (217) (220) (351) (173) (629) (125) (135) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 42% 1% 43% 14% 21% 15% 18% 21% 19% 8%
Good 15% 5% 14% 29% 5% 28% 11% 10% 26% 11% 17% 16% 11%
OK 25% 19% 33% 21% 20% 22% 30% 24% 16% 26% 16% 26% 38%
Bad 18% 30% 16% 5% 28% 6% 18% 21% 18% 18% 22% 16% 17%
Terrible 24% 44% 22% 3% 46% 2% 26% 24% 25% 27% 23% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (961)  (359)  (364)  (238)  (348)  (254)  (371) (261) (197) (207) (227) (384)  (143)
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5Q. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — The same people that got us into the Middle East Quicksand, 8 Trillion Dollars and many thousands of
lives (and millions of lives when you count the other side), are now fighting to keep us there. Don’t listen to people that haven’t got a clue. They
have proven to be inept!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 21% 10% 15% 10% 19% 17% 17% 7% 15% 16%
Good 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 17% 3% 7% 15%
OK 22% 19% 22% 22% 20% 30% 24% 13% 23% 12% 29% 22%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 19% 18% 20% 15% 16% 15% 23% 16% 22%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 34% 32% 26% 31% 37% 28% 55% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (955) (768) (421) (534) (216) (221) (345) (173) (624) (125) (133) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 15% 32% 1% 37% 11% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 10%
Good 14% 4% 12% 30% 2% 26% 12% 10% 23% 8% 15% 17% 12%
OK 22% 13% 27% 26% 13% 26% 24% 21% 16% 23% 20% 22% 27%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 8% 20% 7% 16% 19% 20% 17% 16% 16% 20%
Terrible 31% 56% 29% 4% 64% 4% 37% 31% 28% 35% 32% 29% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (955) (356) (360) (239) (345) (253) (365) (261) (196) (204) (227) (381) (143)
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5R. Trump Tweets October 13, 2019 — The Governor of Louisiana, John Bel Edwards, has done a poor job. NOW HE IS IN A RUNOFF WITH A
GREAT REPUBLICAN, @EddieRispone. Thank you Louisiana! 66% down to 47% after | explained what a bad job the Governor was doing.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 19% 9% 14% 6% 16% 20% 17% 3% 12% 13%
Good 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10% 8% 13% 5% 5% 16%
OK 25% 21% 26% 24% 25% 31% 25% 17% 26% 15% 32% 20%
Bad 23% 23% 20% 25% 21% 26% 22% 23% 21% 30% 20% 28%
Terrible 27% 29% 24% 30% 29% 22% 27% 32% 23% 46% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (768) (422) (536) (218) (220) (347) (173) (627) (124) (134) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 11% 35% 1% 35% 11% 19% 11% 14% 17% 14% 9%
Good 11% 3% 12% 21% 3% 22% 6% 9% 17% 8% 13% 13% 7%
OK 25% 14% 27% 34% 9% 32% 27% 18% 28% 22% 22% 25% 33%
Bad 23% 34% 24% 8% 33% 9% 26% 28% 18% 25% 22% 22% 24%
Terrible 27% 47% 26% 3% 54% 2% 30% 25% 26% 31% 27% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (958)  (358)  (362)  (238)  (346)  (252)  (370) (261) (194) (205) (228) (380)  (145)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 35% 26% 25% 31% 33% 32% 35% 7% 27% 35%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 52% 58% 57% 53% 52% 62% 51% 83% 51% 51%
Not sure 14% 11% 13% 16% 18% 16% 15% 7% 14% 10% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (779) (429) (546) (224) (223) (353) (175) (637) (128) (135) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 11% 26% 64% 9% 65% 23% 31% 37% 26% 29% 36% 24%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 55% 17% 88% 17% 61% 60% 49% 62% 56% 48% 61%
Not sure 14% 4% 20% 19% 4% 18% 16% 9% 14% 12% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (360)  (376)  (239)  (350)  (255)  (376) (265) (196) (206) (233) (388)  (148)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 41% 30% 31% 38% 35% 37% 41% 10% 32% 30%
No 50% 49% 45% 54% 49% 45% 49% 56% 45% 77% 47% 48%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 17% 20% 18% 16% 7% 14% 12% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (970) (775) (426) (544) (223) (221) (350) (176) (633) (127) (135) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 17% 29% 69% 16% 71% 23% 40% 50% 32% 35% 39% 31%
No 50% 76% 50% 15% 77% 16% 59% 49% 39% 55% 50% 47% 49%
Not sure 15% 7% 21% 16% 7% 13% 17% 11% 12% 14% 15% 14% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (360)  (374)  (236)  (348)  (255)  (375) (266) (194) (205) (231) (385)  (149)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 13 - 14, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.264 to 4.913,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.63.

980

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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